Page 1 AKS J1939 User Manual Version: 20241023
TILTIX MEMS DYNAMIC AKS-3 INCLINOMETER
WITH J1939 INTERFACE C903
User Manual
Page 2 AKS J1939 User Manual Version: 20241023
TILTIX MEMS DYNAMIC AKS-3 INCLINOMETER
WITH J1939 INTERFACE C903
Content

TILTIX MEMS DYNAMIC AKS-3 INCLINOMETER
WITH J1939 INTERFACE C903
Value Description Axis Type Related Type key
1
Pitch, Roll ± 85°/± 180° horizontal
mounting
Dual Axis AxS-180-E-C903-Hx3-xx
2 2 Axes ± 90° Dual Axis AxS-090-2-C903-Hx3-xx
3 1 Axis 360° Single Axis AxS-360-1-C903-Vx3-xx
4
Pitch, Roll ±85°/± 180° vertical
mounting
Dual Axis AxS-180-F-C903-Vx3-xx
Note: If PGN mode is set to SAE specific PGNs, Angle mode “3” can not be set
11.6 Object 3250h: Preset Mode
There are two different preset modes available for the angle versions with pitch and roll output.
Subindex  Description  Data Type  Min Max Default Value  Access
00h Preset Mode Unsigned 8 0 1 0 rw/ro
0 = Backwards compatible preset logic. The preset is simply added to the output value.
1 = New preset logic based on preserved angle ranges with shifted 0 position. The position limits
stay the same and the turning point where the graph switches from positive to negative slope
moves across the physical position. This object is only available for AxS-xxx-x-C903 versions
Check diagram in appendix D: “Output Graphs with Preset and Offset” for reference.
12.0 Object 3300h: Range Limit Slope Long
With this object, the minimum and maximum output range of the inclinometers slope long angle can be
limited. Range limits are set with the current resolution.
Subindex  Description  Data Type  Min Max Default Value  Access
00h
Number of
Entries
Unsigned 8 - - 2 ro
01h
Range
Minimum
(Un)signed 32     rw
02h
Range
Maximum
(Un)signed 32    rw
12.1 Object 3301h: Range Limit Slope Lateral
With this object, the minimum and maximum output range of the inclinometers slope lateral angle can be
limited. Range limits are set with the current resolution.
Subindex  Description  Data Type  Min Max Default Value  Access
00h
Number of
Entries
Unsigned 8 - - 2 ro
Page 30 AKS J1939 User Manual Version: 20241023
TILTIX MEMS DYNAMIC AKS-3 INCLINOMETER
WITH J1939 INTERFACE C903
01h
Range
Minimum
Signed 32     rw
02h
Range
Maximum
Signed 32    rw
12.2 Object 3310h: Angle Hysteresis
With this object, the hysteresis can be set. Depending on the direction of rotation, the position value deviates
from the physical position by the set hysteresis value [0.001°].
Subindex  Description  Data Type  Min Max Default Value  Access
00h
Angle
Hysteresis
[0.001°]
Unsigned 16 0 65535 0 rw
12.3 Object 3350h: Acc Butterworth cut-off frequency
With this object, a low pass Butterworth filter of first order can be applied for the acceleration data output of
SPM Index 04h-06h and 1Dh-1Fh and the cut-off frequency of this Butterworth filter can be set.